507701593 01/18/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7748737

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HITACHI CHEMICAL COMPANY AMERICA, LTD.	10/01/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SHOWA DENKO MATERIALS CO., LTD.
Street Address:	9-2, MARUNOUCHI 1-CHOME, CHIYODA-KU
City:	TOKYO
State/Country:	JAPAN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14122920	
Application Number:	14591872	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)760-9502

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 19497600404

Email: efiling@knobbe.com

Correspondent Name: KNOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR, LLP

Address Line 1: 2040 MAIN STREET

Address Line 2: 14TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	HITACHI.105NP & 105D1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JASON A. GERSTING
SIGNATURE:	/Jason A. Gersting/
DATE SIGNED:	01/18/2023

Total Attachments: 3

source=Change_Name_HITACHI#page1.tif source=Change_Name_HITACHI#page2.tif source=Change_Name_HITACHI#page3.tif

PATENT 507701593 REEL: 062422 FRAME: 0682

Cetificalte of Partically Historical Matters

9-2, Marunouchi 1-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo

Showa Denko Materials Co., Ltd.

Corporate registration number	0111-01-018084	
Trade name	Hitachi Chemical Company, Ltd	
	Showa Denko Materials Co., Ltd.	Changed: October 1, 2020
		Registered: October 8, 2020
Head office	9-2, Marunouchi 1-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo	
Method of public notice	Electronic public notice (omission)	
	Electronic public notice	Changed; March 1, 2019
	(omission)	Registered:March 4, 2019
	Electronic public notice	Changed; October 1, 2020
	(omission)	Registered: October 8, 2020
Date of Incorporation	July 7, 1950	
Company Split	(omission)	

Serial No. A 380214 *Underlined portion indicates a deletion 2/2

9-2, Marunouchi 1-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo

Showa Denko Materials Co., Ltd.

Company Split	(omission)
	October 1, 2021: Split to Linestech Co., Ltd.,
	9-2, Marunouchi 1-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo
	Registered: October1,2021
Matters concerning a company with board of directors	Company with board of directors
Matters concerning a company with company auditor(s)	Company with company auditor(s)

(omission)

This document certifies that these are partial of the matters recorded in the register that have not been closed.

Date: October 14, 2021

Tokyo Legal Affairs Bureau

Greffier Narihiko SHIRAI (Seal)

Serial No. A 380214 *Underlined portion indicates a deletion

PATENT REEL: 062422 FRAME: 0683

2/2

履歷事項一部証明書

東京都千代田区丸の内一丁目9番2号 昭和電エマテリアルズ株式会社

会社法人等番号	0111-01-018034		
商号	自立化成株式套社		
	昭和電エマテリアルズ株式会社	名和 2年10月 1日安夏	
		令和 2年10月 8日登記	
本 店	東京都千代田区丸の内一丁目9番2号		
公告をする方法	電子公告とする。 http://www.hitachi-chem.co.jp/koukoku/index.html 但し、事故その他やむを得ない事由によって電子公告による公告とすることができない場合は、日本経済新聞に掲載して行う。		
	 電子公告とする。 https://www.hitachi=chi=chi=chi=chi=chi=chi=chi=chi=chi=	平成31年 3月 1日変更 平成31年 3月 4日登記	
	電子公告とする。 h t t p s	令和 2年10月 1日変更 合和 2年10月 8日登記	
会社成立の年月日	昭和25年6月7日		
会社分割	会和1年10月1日東京都千代田区丸の内一丁目9番2号自立化成商事株式 社から分割 令和 1年10月 「E		
	令和2年4月1日茨城県日立市東町四丁目13番 株式会社に分割	1 号目立化波テクノザービス 令和 2 年 4 月 1 3 日登記	

整理番号 ア380214

上級のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。 PATENT

1/2

PATENT REEL: 062422 FRAME: 0684 東京都千代田区丸の内一丁目9番2号 昭和電エマテリアルズ株式会社

令和2年4月1日栃木県真岡市久下田1065番地エーアイシーSPC株式会 社に分割 合和 2年 4月13日登記 令和2年10月1日栃木県真岡市久下田1065番地TAMC株式会社に分割。 今和 2年10月 5日登記 令和3年8月2日茨城県筑西市森添島1245番地株式会社キッチニスタに分 合和 3年 8月 3日登記 令和3年8月1日横浜市神奈川区恵比須町1番地澁澤ABCビルディング1号 館Minaris Regenerative Medicine株式会社に 令和 3年 8月11日登記 会社に分割 令和 3年10月 1日登記 **取締役会設置会社** 取締役会設置会社 に関する事項 能者役款置会社区 監查役設置会社 関する事項 令和 2年 6月23日設定 令和 2年 6月23日登記 指名委员会等設置 指名委员会等設置会社 会社に関する事項 平成26年法務省令第33号 の規定により平成27年 5 月 16登記 令和 2年 6月23日登記 令和 2年 6月23日廃止



これは登記簿に記録されている閉鎖されていない事項の一部であることを証明 した書面である。

令和 3年10月14日

東京法務局 登記官

会計監查人設置会社

白 井 成



整理番号 ア380214

* 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す

2/2

会計監查人設置会

社に関する事項